
Official Box Score - Final
Rutgers at N.C. Central
2/6/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Rutgers 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 7 0 7

N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Win: Hoekstra, K (1-0) Loss: Mack,S. (0-1) Save: None.

Rutgers 5 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Fuller, J CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3

1  Delhoyo, S (PH) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Stripling, H DP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Briggs, B (PR) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Rohwer, S 2B 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 3 0 0

24 Coleman, M LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

18  Hoekstra, S (PH/LF) 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

8  Burtis, B 1B 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 1

50 Johnson, D (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11  Mitchell, M RF 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

23 Garafalo, Et (PH) 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Osborne, A 3B 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

4  Schuettler C 2 1 1 0 1 0 9 0 0 0

7  Hwang, R SS 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

19  Hoekstra, K P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 27 5 7 4 4 5 21 6 0 7

BATTING

2B: Osborne (off Mack); Schuettler (off Janssen).

HR: Hoekstra (7th, 1 out, RBI off Janssen)

TB: Hoekstra 4; Osborne 2; Schuettler 2. 2-Out RBI: Garafalo 2. SF: Hwang. HBP:

Fuller. KL: Johnson; Mitchell.

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Delhoyo (off Mack/Chavez); Hoekstra (off Mack/Chavez); Hwang (off
Mack/Chavez). CS: Briggs (by Janssen/Chavez).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Rohwer, Burtis, Hwang).

N.C. Central 0 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Bailey,D. RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

0  Krupey,E. (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Person,A. 2B 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

23 Chavez,I. C 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0

48 De La Fuente DP 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3  Daniels,K. CF 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

20 Soto,S. 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0

32 Williams,W. (PH/3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Hudson, J. 1B 2 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0

2  McGonigle,H. LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

25 Slape,I. SS 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

13  Frye,C. (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

7  Mack,S. P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

17  Janssen, M. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 0 0 0 1 9 21 8 1 1

BATTING

HBP: Chavez. KL: Slape.

Team RISP: -.

FIELDING

PB: Chavez 2.

RUTGERS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19 Hoekstra, K (W) 7.0 0 0 0 1 9 22 20 79 56

Totals 7.0 0 0 0 1 9 22 20 79 56

HB: Hoekstra.

GO-FO: Hoekstra 5-6.

NCCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Mack,S. (L) 5.0 5 3 3 3 2 25 21 94 54
17  Janssen, M. 2.0 2 2 1 1 3 8 6 34 21

Totals 7.0 7 5 4 4 5 33 27 128 75

HB: Mack. SFA: Janssen.

GO-FO: Mack 6-7; Janssen 0-2.

Umpires: HP: Katherine Paz; 1B: C. Littlefield; 2B: ; 3B: David Borges.

First Pitch:1:05 pm. Duration:1:55.
Attendance:54

Weather:58 & Sunny

Weather: 58 & Sunny



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Rutgers at N.C. Central
2/6/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Rutgers 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 7 0 7

N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Rutgers starters:
14/cf/Fuller, J; 2/dp/Stripling, H; 22/2b/Rohwer, S; 24/lf/Coleman, M; 8/1b/Burtis, B; 11/rf/Mitchell, M; 5/3b/Osborne, A; 4/c/Schuettler;

7/ss/Hwang, R; 19/p/Hoekstra, K;

N.C. Central starters:
1/rf/Bailey,D.; 8/2b/Person,A.; 23/c/Chavez,I.; 48/dp/De La Fuente; 3/cf/Daniels,K.; 20/3b/Soto,S.; 18/1b/Hudson, J.; 2/lf/McGonigle,H.;

25/ss/Slape,I.; 7/p/Mack,S.;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - RUTGERS batting

No play.

Fuller, J hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Stripling, H flied out to cf (2-2 KBFBF).

Rohwer, S grounded out to 2b (0-0); Fuller, J advanced to second.

Coleman, M grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - NCCU batting

Bailey,D. grounded out to p (1-0 B).

Person,A. walked (3-2 BFBKFFBB).

Chavez,I. hit into double play 1b to 2b to ss (0-0); Person,A. out on the play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

RUTGERS 0 0 0 1

NCCU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - RUTGERS batting

Burtis, B grounded out to 3b (0-0).

Mitchell, M struck out looking (1-2 BSFK).

Osborne, A doubled to right center (1-0 B).

Schuettler walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Hwang, R reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 KBB); Schuettler advanced to second; Osborne, A advanced to

third.

Fuller, J popped up to ss (0-2 SS).

Bottom of 2nd - NCCU batting

De La Fuente popped up to ss (2-2 BFBKF).

Daniels,K. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Soto,S. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RUTGERS 0 1 1 3

NCCU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - RUTGERS batting

Stripling, H popped up to ss (1-1 BK).

Rohwer, S singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Coleman, M grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Rohwer, S advanced to second.

Burtis, B flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - NCCU batting

Hudson, J. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

McGonigle,H. lined out to 3b (1-1 BK).

Slape,I. struck out looking (2-2 SBBKFFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RUTGERS 0 1 0 1

NCCU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - RUTGERS batting

Mitchell, M struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS).

Osborne, A grounded out to p (3-2 BBKKB).

Schuettler grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKK).

Bottom of 4th - NCCU batting

Bailey,D. struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS).

Person,A. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B).

Chavez,I. hit by pitch (1-1 SB).

De La Fuente fouled out to 2b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RUTGERS 0 0 0 0

NCCU 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - RUTGERS batting

Hwang, R singled through the left side (1-2 BKF).

Delhoyo, S pinch hit for Fuller, J.

Hwang, R advanced to second on a passed ball.

Delhoyo, S singled, bunt (1-0 B); Hwang, R advanced to third.

Delhoyo, S stole second; Hwang, R stole home.

Stripling, H popped up to 3b (1-2 KBF).

Rohwer, S flied out to rf (2-2 BFBF); Delhoyo, S advanced to third.

Hoekstra, S pinch hit for Coleman, M.

Hoekstra, S walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Hoekstra, S stole second.

Burtis, B walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Garafalo, Et pinch hit for Mitchell, M.

Garafalo, Et singled to second base, 2 RBI (1-2 BFFF); Burtis, B advanced to second; Hoekstra, S scored;

Delhoyo, S scored.

Mitchell, M to rf for Garafalo, Et.

Osborne, A flied out to lf (2-2 FFBFB).

Bottom of 5th - NCCU batting

Fuller, J to cf for Delhoyo, S.

Hoekstra, S to lf.

Daniels,K. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Williams,W. pinch hit for Soto,S..

Williams,W. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

Hudson, J. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RUTGERS 3 3 0 2

NCCU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - RUTGERS batting

Williams,W. to 3b.

Janssen, M. to p for Mack,S..

Hoekstra, K to dp for Stripling, H.

/ for Hoekstra, K.

Schuettler doubled to left field (1-2 BKF).

Briggs, B pinch ran for Hoekstra, K.

Hoekstra, K to p.

Schuettler advanced to third on a passed ball.

Hwang, R flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 BSSF); Schuettler scored, unearned.

Fuller, J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFFS).

Briggs, B walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Briggs, B out at second c to ss, caught stealing.

Bottom of 6th - NCCU batting

Stripling, H to dp for Briggs, B.

McGonigle,H. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS).

Frye,C. pinch hit for Slape,I..

Frye,C. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

Krupey,E. pinch hit for Bailey,D..

Krupey,E. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RUTGERS 1 1 0 0

NCCU 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - RUTGERS batting

Bailey,D. to rf for Krupey,E..

Slape,I. to ss for Frye,C..

Rohwer, S struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Hoekstra, S homered to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB).

Johnson, D pinch hit for Burtis, B.

Johnson, D struck out looking (1-2 SSBK).

Mitchell, M popped up to 2b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 7th - NCCU batting

Burtis, B to 1b for Johnson, D.

Person,A. popped up to ss (1-2 KBS).

Chavez,I. flied out to lf (1-0 B).

De La Fuente popped up to 2b (1-1 SB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

RUTGERS 1 1 0 0

NCCU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Rutgers at N.C. Central
2/6/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Rutgers 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 7 0 7

N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Rutgers starters:
14/cf/Fuller, J; 2/dp/Stripling, H; 22/2b/Rohwer, S; 24/lf/Coleman, M; 8/1b/Burtis, B; 11/rf/Mitchell, M; 5/3b/Osborne, A; 4/c/Schuettler;

7/ss/Hwang, R; 19/p/Hoekstra, K;

N.C. Central starters:
1/rf/Bailey,D.; 8/2b/Person,A.; 23/c/Chavez,I.; 48/dp/De La Fuente; 3/cf/Daniels,K.; 20/3b/Soto,S.; 18/1b/Hudson, J.; 2/lf/McGonigle,H.;

25/ss/Slape,I.; 7/p/Mack,S.;

Top of 5th - RUTGERS batting

Hwang, R singled through the left side (1-2 BKF).

Delhoyo, S pinch hit for Fuller, J.

Hwang, R advanced to second on a passed ball.

Delhoyo, S singled, bunt (1-0 B); Hwang, R advanced to third.

Delhoyo, S stole second; Hwang, R stole home.

Stripling, H popped up to 3b (1-2 KBF).

Rohwer, S flied out to rf (2-2 BFBF); Delhoyo, S advanced to third.

Hoekstra, S pinch hit for Coleman, M.

Hoekstra, S walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Hoekstra, S stole second.

Burtis, B walked (3-2 BFBBFB).

Garafalo, Et pinch hit for Mitchell, M.

Garafalo, Et singled to second base, 2 RBI (1-2 BFFF); Burtis, B advanced to second; Hoekstra, S scored; Delhoyo, S scored.

Mitchell, M to rf for Garafalo, Et.

Osborne, A flied out to lf (2-2 FFBFB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - RUTGERS batting

Williams,W. to 3b.

Janssen, M. to p for Mack,S..

Hoekstra, K to dp for Stripling, H.

/ for Hoekstra, K.

Schuettler doubled to left field (1-2 BKF).

Briggs, B pinch ran for Hoekstra, K.

Hoekstra, K to p.



Schuettler advanced to third on a passed ball.

Hwang, R flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 BSSF); Schuettler scored, unearned.

Fuller, J struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFFS).

Briggs, B walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Briggs, B out at second c to ss, caught stealing.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - RUTGERS batting

Bailey,D. to rf for Krupey,E..

Slape,I. to ss for Frye,C..

Rohwer, S struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Hoekstra, S homered to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB).

Johnson, D pinch hit for Burtis, B.

Johnson, D struck out looking (1-2 SSBK).

Mitchell, M popped up to 2b (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Rutgers at N.C. Central
2/6/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Rutgers 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 7 0 7

N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

RUTGERS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Jayla Fuller
#1 Samantha Delhoyo

cf 2

1

0

1

0

1

0

0

2 #2 Hailey Stripling
#3 Bailey Briggs

dp 3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #22 Sam Rohwer 2b 4 0 1 0

4 #18 Siera Hoekstra
#24 Makenna Coleman

lf 1

2

2

0

1

0

1

0

5 #8 Baileigh Burtis
#50 Dezaria Johnson

1b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #11 Mia Mitchell
#23 Etta Garafalo

rf 3

1

0

0

0

1

0

2

7 #5 Addie Osborne 3b 3 0 1 0

8 #4 Charleigh Schuettler c 2 1 1 0

9 #7 Riley Hwang ss 2 1 1 1

Totals 27 5 7 4
Runs 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5
Hits 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 7
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 7

RUTGERS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19 Hoekstra, K (W) 7.0 0 0 0 1 9 22 20 79 56

Totals 7.0 0 0 0 1 9 22 20 79 56

HB: Hoekstra.

GO-FO: Hoekstra 5-6.

HBP P6

*

1B SB2 K

*

F8

*

P6

*

P5

*

BBOUT

*

G4

*

1BMI F9

*

K

*

G3U

*

G5

*

BB SB2 HR9
1RBI

G5

*

F8

*

BB KL

*

KL

*

K

*

1B
2RBI

P4

*

2B9E G1

*

F7

*

BB E G1

*

2B 7PB

E5 1B LSPBSBH F9
SF 1RBI

*



Rutgers at N.C. Central
2/6/2026 at Eddie Moore Complex (Clearwater, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Rutgers 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 7 0 7

N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

N.C. CENTRAL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Daiyah Bailey
#0 Elana Krupey

rf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #8 Adriana Person 2b 2 0 0 0

3 #23 Izabella Chavez c 2 0 0 0

4 #48 Mia De La Fuente dp 3 0 0 0

5 #3 Kendal Daniels cf 2 0 0 0

6 #32 Wynter Williams
#20 Sierra Soto

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #18 Janea Hudson 1b 2 0 0 0

8 #2 Hannah McGonigle lf 2 0 0 0

9 #25 Isabella Slape
#13 Cameron Frye

ss 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 20 0 0 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

NCCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Mack,S. (L) 5.0 5 3 3 3 2 25 21 94 54
17  Janssen, M. 2.0 2 2 1 1 3 8 6 34 21

Totals 7.0 7 5 4 4 5 33 27 128 75

HB: Mack. SFA: Janssen.

GO-FO: Mack 6-7; Janssen 0-2.

G1

*

K

*

G4

*

BBDP

*

5-4

*

P6

*

DP3-4

*

HBP F7

*

P6

*

FF4

*

P4

*

K

*

K

*

K

*

G4

*

K

*

K

*

L5

*

K

*

KL

*

K

*


